notice of annual meeting mailed to each stockholder no less than 2 weeks prior to said 
meeting.

SECTION 3:  Special meetings of the stockholders shall be called by the 
President or Secretary, at any time, when instructed by the Board of Directors or 
requested in writing by stockholders holding twenty-five thousand (25,000) shares of the 
capital stock of the corporation outstanding.  Notice of such meeting, stating the 

purpose thereof, shall be published as provided by the preceding section for annual 
meetings.

SECTION 4A:  At all regular, annual and special meetings or any adjourned

[...]

statement at the regular annual meeting of the stockholders showing in detail the assets 
and liability of the corporation, and the general condition of its affairs, and a similar 
statement shall be presented at any other meeting of the stockholders when theretofore 
requested by persons representing at least twenty-five thousand (25,000) shares of the 
capital stock of the corporation.

SECTION 6:  No contract by any officer of the corporation will be valid without the 
previous authorization of the Board of Directors, or subsequent approval of same.

SECTION 7:  The members of the Board of Directors when sitting as a board, or